COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 7962/2022

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DAMINI WADHWA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-11-2022 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.R. Shah has pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.M. Sundresh.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)